Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Correct name of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 024230 Frame 0822. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan Bayldon Baell	02/22/2010
Chinh Thien Bui	02/25/2010
Peter Colman	03/01/2010
Danette A. Dudley	02/02/2010
Wayne J. Fairbrother	02/17/2010
John A. Flygare	02/17/2010
Guillaume Laurent Lessene	02/22/2010
Chudi Ndubaku	02/02/2010
George Nikolakopoulos	02/25/2010
Carl Steven Rye	03/12/2010
Brad Edmund Sleebs	02/25/2010
Brian John Smith	03/01/2010
Keith Geoffrey Watson	02/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genentech, Inc.
Street Address:	1 DNA Way
City:	South San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080-4990

Name:	The Walter and Eliza Hall Institute of Medical Research		
Street Address:	1G Royal Parade		
City: Parkville, Victoria			
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	3050		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

501198249

PATENT REEL: 024501 FRAME: 0258 12641063

CH \$40.00

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12641063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 739-3947

Email: kkmuto@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-6702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12279-507-999

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger C. Rich

Total Attachments: 14

source=12641063_Original_Cvr_Sheet_Assignment#page1.tif

source=12641063_Original_Cvr_Sheet_Assignment#page2.tif

source=12641063_Original_Cvr_Sheet_Assignment#page3.tif

source=12641063_Original_Cvr_Sheet_Assignment#page4.tif

source=12641063_Original_Cvr_Sheet_Assignment#page5.tif

source=12641063_Original_Cvr_Sheet_Assignment#page6.tif

source=12641063_Original_Cvr_Sheet_Assignment#page7.tif

source=12641063_Original_Cvr_Sheet_Assignment#page8.tif

source=12641063_Original_Cvr_Sheet_Assignment#page9.tif

source=12641063_Original_Cvr_Sheet_Assignment#page10.tif

source=12641063_Original_Cvr_Sheet_Assignment#page11.tif

source=12641063_Original_Cvr_Sheet_Assignment#page12.tif

source=12641063_Original_Cvr_Sheet_Assignment#page13.tif

source=12641063_Original_Cvr_Sheet_Assignment#page14.tif

PATENT REEL: 024501 FRAME: 0259

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/14/2010 501147563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan Bayldon Baell	02/22/2010
Chinh Thien Bui	02/25/2010
Peter Colman	03/01/2010
Danette A. Dudley	02/02/2010
Wayne G. Fairbrother	02/17/2010
John A. Flygare	02/17/2010
Guillaume Laurent Lessene	02/22/2010
Chudi Ndubaku	02/02/2010
George Nikolakopoulos	02/25/2010
Steven Carl Rye	03/12/2010
Brad Edmund Sleebs	02/25/2010
Brian John Smith	03/01/2010
Keith Geoffrey Watson	02/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genetech, Inc.
Street Address:	1 DNA Way
City:	South San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080-4990

Name:	The Walter and Eliza Hall Institute of Medical Research				
Street Address:	1G Royal Parade				
City:	Parkville, Victoria				
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	3050				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
		ı

PATENT

REEL: 024501 FRAME: 0260

USPTO

4/15/2010 10:18:10 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: JONES DAY COMPANY: 222 EAST 41ST STREET

12641063 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)755-7306 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 650 739-3947 Email: kkmuto@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: Jones Day Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-6702 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12279-507-999 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger C. Rich Total Attachments: 12 source=US APP NO_12_139_479 GNE REF NO P4297R1_Assignment#page1.tif source=US APP NO_12_139_479 GNE REF NO P4297R1_Assignment#page2.tif source=US APP NO_12_139_479 GNE REF NO P4297R1_Assignment#page3.tif source=US APP NO_12_139_479 GNE REF NO P4297R1_Assignment#page4.tif source=US APP NO_12_139_479 GNE REF NO P4297R1_Assignment#page5.tif source=US APP NO_12_139_479 GNE REF NO P4297R1_Assignment#page6.tif source=US APP NO_12_139_479 GNE REF NO P4297R1_Assignment#page7.tlf source=US APP NO_12_139_479 GNE REF NO P4297R1_Assignment#page8.tif source=US APP NO_12_139_479 GNE REF NO P4297R1_Assignment#page9.tif source=US APP NO_12_139_479 GNE REF NO P4297R1_Assignment#page10.tif source=US APP NO_12_139_479 GNE REF NO P4297R1_Assignment#page11.tif source=US APP NO_12_139_479 GNE REF NO P4297R1_Assignment#page12.tif

训,

PATENT REEL: 024501 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Jonathon Bayldon Baell, citizen of Australia, residing at 4 Research Avenue, La Trobe R & D Park, Bundoora, VIC 3083, Australia; Chinh Thien Bui, citizen of Australia, residing at 4 Jocelyn Avenue, Balwyn North, VIC 3104, Australia; Peter Coleman, citizen of Australia, residing at 74 Hotham Street, East Melbourne, VIC 3002, Australia; Danette A. Dudley, citizen of the United States of America, residing 1245 Glacier Avenue, Pacifica, California 94044; Wayne J. Fairbrother, citizen of New Zealand, residing at 1008 Toyon Drive, Burlingame, California 94010; John A. Flygare, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1419 Vancouver Avenue, Burlingame, California 94010; Guillaume Laurent Lessene, citizen of Australia and France, residing at 87, The Grove, Coburg, VIC 3058, Australia; Chudi Ndubaku, citizen of Australia, residing at 1050 Mississippi Street, #3, San Francisco, California 94107; George Nikolakopoulos, citizen of Australia, residing at Unit 3, 109 Dalton Road, Thomastown, VIC 3074, Australia; Carl Steven Rye, citizen of Canada, residing at 2 Somerford Place, Beaconsfield, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom HP9 1AZ; Brad Edmund Sleebs, citizen of Australia, residing at 4/22 Miranda Road, Reservoir, VIC 3073, Australia; Brian John Smith, citizen of Australia, residing at 2 Erasmus Street, Surry Hills, VIC 3127, Australia

(hereafter "ASSIGNORS") are the co-inventors of the invention in COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 12279-507-999

Which was filed on December 17, 2009, Application No. 12/641,063

and

WHEREAS, GENENTECH, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1 DNA Way, South San Francisco, California 94080-4990, and THE WALTER AND ELIZA HALL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL RESEARCH, a research institute located at 1G Royal Parade, Parkville, Victoria 3050, Australia (hereafter "ASSIGNEES"), are desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Date 22nd February 2010

Date 22nd February 2010

Date 22nd February 2010

Witness signature

Witness (print name)

Witness (print name)

Page 1 of 4

Date	25/2/2010	, 2010	Chinh Thien Bui	L.S.
, Duite	, ,		$A \mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{N}}$	
	Date 1 /2/2010		Witness signature	water management of the second
	·		RYAN BRADY	
			Witness (print name)	•
	Date 25/2/2010	-	Witness signature	
			THEOLA LOUIE Witness (print name)	4
Date	1/3/2010	, 2010	Petra	L.S.
Duit	1/2/2	-	Peter Colman	
	Date 1/3/2010	-	Witness signature	
			Sheena Seched 27	
	. 1		Witness (print name)	
	Date/3 /2010	alkar	Witness (print name) Witness signature	
			Witness signature	
			Witness (print name) Witness (print name)	
			,	
D.4.		2010		L.S.
Date		_ ,	Danette A. Dudicy	
	Date	_	Witness signature	
			w thess signature	
			Witness (print name)	
	Date			
			Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	
		•		
	,	2010		L.S.
Date		, 2010	Wayne J. Fairbrother	
	Date	***		Name and the same and the same
			Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	
	Date	name of the second	Witness signature	
			A taless signature	
	Date		Witness (print name)	

Date		, 2010	**************************************	L.S.
		_	John A. Flygare	
	Date	-	Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	nai Propinsia
	Date	-	Witness signature	-
			Witness (print name)	
Date	22 Fehruauz	, 2010		L.S.
	Date 22/2/10		Guillaume Laurent Lessene Witness signature	
	, ,		Witness signature ELAINE MAJOR Witness (print name)	
	Date 22/2/10	-	Witness (print name) Witness signature	
			Vennife Thompson Witness (print name)	
			······································	
Date	-	_ ,2010	Chudi Ndubaku	
	Date	_	Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	
	Date	-	Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	
Date	25 February	_ ,2010	George Nikolakopoulos	L.S.
	Date 25/2/10	-	alley	Principal Control
			Witness signature Georgina Holloway Witness (print some)	
	Date 25/2/10	_	Witness (print name) Witness signature	
			Vitness (print name)	

, 2010	Cod Staves Due	_ L.S.
	Carl Steven Kye	
	Witness signature	
	Witness (print name)	
	Witness signature	
	Witness (print name)	
	Ŋ	
, 2010	Brad Edmund Steelby	L.S.
10	Hore Yara	
	Witness signature HONG YANG	
	Witness (print name)	
	Witness signature	
	Witness (printpame)	
	w tiness (printe manuf)	
, 2010		L.S.
	Brian John Minth	
	Witness signature	المفتد المفدر وحي
	Witness (print name)	
0_	Villey Dany	
	Witness (print name)	
7010	Kens Watron	L.S
0	Keith Geoffrey Watson	*******
<u>o</u>		
	THEOLA LOUIE	
10	Witness (print name)	
-	Witness signature	
	Witness (print name)	
		Carl Steven Rye Witness signature Witness (print name) Witness (print name) Witness (print name) Witness signature Witness signature HoNg YANG Witness signature Witness signature Witness (print name) Witness signature Doe a Segbed 2 i Witness (print name) Witness signature The Start Coul E Witness (print name) Witness signature Witness signature

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Jonathon Bayldon Baell, citizen of Australia, residing at 4 Research Avenue, La Trobe R & D Park, Bundoora, VIC 3083, Australia; Chinh Thien Bui, citizen of Australia, residing at 4 Jocelyn Avenue, Balwyn North, VIC 3104, Australia; Peter Coleman, citizen of Australia, residing at 74 Hotham Street, East Melbourne, VIC 3002, Australia; Danette A. Dudley, citizen of the United States of America, residing 1245 Glacier Avenue, Pacifica, California 94044; Wayne J. Fairbrother, citizen of New Zealand, residing at 1008 Toyon Drive, Burlingame, California 94010; John A. Flygare, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1419 Vancouver Avenue, Burlingame, California 94010; Guillaume Laurent Lessene, citizen of Australia and France, residing at 87, The Grove, Coburg, VIC 3058, Australia; Chudi Ndubaku, citizen of Australia, residing at 1050 Mississippi Street, #3, San Francisco, California 94107; George Nikolakopoulos, citizen of Australia, residing at Unit 3, 109 Dalton Road, Thomastown, VIC 3074, Australia; Carl Steven Rye, citizen of Canada, residing at 2 Somerford Place, Beaconsfield, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom HP9 1AZ; Brad Edmund Sleebs, citizen of Australia, residing at 4/22 Miranda Road, Reservoir, VIC 3073, Australia; Brian John Smith, citizen of Australia, residing at 6 Kathryn Court, Sunbury, VIC 3429, Australia; and Keith Geoffrey Watson, citizen of Australia, residing at 2 Erasmus Street, Surry Hills, VIC 3127, Australia

(hereafter "ASSIGNORS") are the co-inventors of the invention in COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 12279-507-999

Which was filed on December 17, 2009, Application No. 12/641,063

and

WHEREAS, GENENTECH, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1 DNA Way, South San Francisco, California 94080-4990, and THE WALTER AND ELIZA HALL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL RESEARCH, a research institute located at 1G Royal Parade, Parkville, Victoria 3050, Australia (hereafter "ASSIGNEES"), are desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	, 2010		L.S
Will de la		n Bayldon Baell	
Date			
	Witness	signature	
	Witness	(print name)	
Date		(•••••	
	Witness	signature	
	Witness	(print name)	

Date _		_ , 2010	Chinh Thien Bui	L.S.
	Date			
			Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	
	Date	_	Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	
		2010		L.S.
Date			Peter Colman	
	Date		Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	
	Date		Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	
Date		, 2010		L.S.
Date			Danette A. Dudley	
	Date		Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	
	Date		Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	
Data		2010		L.S.
Date			Wayne J. Fairbrother	
	Date		Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	
	Date		Witness signature	
	Date		Witness (print name)	

Date	*	_ , 2010		L.S.
	Date		John A. Flygare	
		•	Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	
	Date	-	Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	i
Data		2010		
Date			Guillaume Laurent Lessene	L.S.
	Date	-	Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	
	Date	-	Witness signature	•
			Witness (print name)	•
Date		2010		2.1
	Date		Chudi Ndubaku	L.G.
	Date	-	Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	
	Date	-	Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	
Date		, 2010	George Nikolakopoulos	L.S.
	Date			
		-	Witness signature	•
	D.C.		Witness (print name)	•
	- Date		Witness signature	-
			Witness (print name)	

Date _	12 March Date 12 March 20 Date 12 MARCH 2010		Carl Stever Rye Mon R Petror Witness signature Witness (nrint name) Witness (print name) Witness (print name)	LE PETERS
Date		, 2010	Brad Edmund Sleebs	L.S.
	Date		Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	
	Date		Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	and the second s
Date		, 2010	Brian John Smith	L.S.
ব	Date	projet i	Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	
	Date	•	Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	
Date		, 2010	Keith Geoffrey Watson	L.S.
	Date	-	Witness signature	
	Datc		Witness (print name)	
		-	Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	

Page 4 of 4

LAI-3083638v1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Jonathon Bayldon Baell, citizen of Australia, residing at 4 Research Avenue, La Trobe R & D Park, Bundoora, VIC 3083, Australia; Chinh Thien Bui, citizen of Australia, residing at 4 Jocelyn Avenue, Balwyn North, VIC 3104, Australia; Peter Coleman, citizen of Australia, residing at 74 Hotham Street, East Melbourne, VIC 3002, Australia; Danette A. Dudley, citizen of the United States of America, residing 1245 Glacier Avenue, Pacifica, California 94044; Wayne J. Fairbrother, citizen of New Zealand, residing at 1008 Toyon Drive, Burlingame, California 94010; John A. Flygare, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1419 Vancouver Avenue, Burlingame, California 94010; Guillaume Laurent Lessene, citizen of Australia and France, residing at 87, The Grove, Coburg, VIC 3058, Australia; Chudi Ndubaku, citizen of Australia, residing at 1050 Mississippi Street, #3, San Francisco, California 94107; George Nikolakopoulos, citizen of Australia, residing at Unit 3, 109 Dalton Road, Thomastown, VIC 3074, Australia; Carl Steven Rye, citizen of Canada, residing at 2 Somerford Place, Beaconsfield, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom HP9 1AZ; Brad Edmund Sleebs, citizen of Australia, residing at 4/22 Miranda Road, Reservoir, VIC 3073, Australia; Brian John Smith, citizen of Australia, residing at 6 Kathryn Court, Sunbury, VIC 3429, Australia; and Keith Geoffrey Watson, citizen of Australia, residing at 23 Erasmus Street, Surry Hills, VIC 3127, Australia

(hereafter "ASSIGNORS") are the co-inventors of the invention in COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 12279-507-999

WHEREAS, GENENTECH, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1 DNA Way, South San Francisco, California 94080-4990, and THE WALTER AND ELIZA HALL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL RESEARCH, a research institute located at 1G Royal Parade, Parkville, Victoria 3050, Australia (hereafter "ASSIGNEES"), are desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date		. 2010		L.S
•			Jonathon Bayldon Baeli	
	Date			
			Witness signature	
			100	
			Witness (print name)	
	Date		Witness signature	
			wither pignature	
			Witness (print name)	

Page 1 of 4

Date	, 2010	Chinh Thien Bui	£3. 13 .
Date		Witness signature	
		Witness (print name)	
Date		Witness signature	
		Witness (print name)	
Date	, 2010	Peter Colman	L.S.
Date	-	Witness signature	
		Witness (print name)	
Date		Witness signature	
		Witness (print name)	-
Date 2/2	, 2010	Danette Rudley	_ L.S.
Date 716. 2, 2010		Danette A. Dudley Witness signature	_
		WENDY LEC	_
Date 2/1/20/0	_ 	Witness (print name) Witness signature	
		Zhonshu a fli Witness (print name)	-
Date Feb 17, 2010	2010	Warred J. Fairbrother	L.S
Date 2 / 11 / 10		Sustin Cash	
		Sasha Taylov	
Date 2/17/10		Witness (print name) When a. Lyans	
Date 2/17/10		Witness signature A. LA TARUS Witness (print name)	
/			

Date .	Feb. 17	, 2010	Om A. Sc	_ L.S.
	Date Feb. 17		Witness signature	
	Date		Witness (print name) Witness signature LEANNA STABEN Witness (print name)	_
Date		, 2010	Guillaume Laurent Lessene	_ L.S.
	Date		Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	
	Date		Witness signature	_
Date	2/2	, 2010	Witness (print name)	_ L.S.
	Date 212110		Witness signature	
	Date 2/2/10		Witness (print name) Witness signature JOSEPH P LYCS IKA TON Witness (print name)	
Date		, 2010	George Nikolakopoulos	L.S.
	Date		Witness signature	
	Dur		Witness (print name)	
	Date	-	Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	

		2010		L.S.
Date _		, 2010	Carl Steven Ryc	
	Date		Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	
	Date		Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	
_		2010		L.S.
Date _		, 2010	Brad Edmund Sleebs	
	Date		Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	
	Date		Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	
Date		, 2010		L.S.
24.0			Brian John Smith	
	Date		Witness signature	
		`	Witness (print name)	
	Date		Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	
Date		, 2010		L.S.
Dure			Keith Geoffrey Watson	
	Date		Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	
	Date		Witness signature	
			Witness (print name)	-

Page 4 of 4

LAI-3083638vI